within the ultimate right-of-way of a public or private street upon which said lot abuts, even if the ownership to 
such right-of-way is in the owner of the lot. For the purpose of this Ordinance, a lot may or may not coincide 
with a lot of record.   

Corner Lot: A lot that has an interior angle of less than one hundred and thirty-five (135) degrees at the 
intersection of two (2) street lines.  A lot abutting upon a curved street or streets shall be considered a corner 
lot if the tangent to the curve at the points beginning within the lot or at the points of intersection of the side 
lot lines with the street lines intersect at an angle of less than one hundred and thirty-five (135) degrees. A 
corner lot shall have two front yards, one on each of the two streets which it abuts, and shall have one rear 
yard and one side yard. 

Lane Lot: A lot that does not have the required minimum lot width at the minimum front yard line but has direct